
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023960-2025 

Contract

Bulk Procurement of 132kV Transformers driven by
SEPD project demands within ED2 price control.

SSE plc

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-023960

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  

Published 21 May 2025, 2:10pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SSE plc

1 Forbury Place, Forbury Road

Reading

RG1 3JH

Email

Cieran.Hunter@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023960-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023960-2025
mailto:Cieran.Hunter@sse.com


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sse.com/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Bulk Procurement of 132kV Transformers driven by SEPD project demands within ED2 price
control.

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31213200 - Distribution transformers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Bulk Procurement of 132kV Transformers driven by SEPD project demands within ED2 price
control. Procurement covers supply of 10 units, across 9 different sites, called off under
existing frameworks held with 5 different FW holders.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

https://www.sse.com/


Page 3 to 6

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bulk Procurement of 132kV Transformers driven by SEPD project demands within ED2 price
control. Procurement covers supply of 10 units, across 9 different sites, called off under
existing frameworks held with 5 different FW holders.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 4 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31982

Title

CO ED2 BULK 4 132KV TRANSFORMERS SUPPLY AND INSTALL MULTI SITE 0927 - Sieyuan

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 May 2025

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31986

Title

CO ED2 BULK 4 132KV TRANSFORMERS SUPPLY AND INSTALL MULTI SITE 0427 - Getra

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2025



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31983

Title

CO ED2 BULK 4 132KV TRANSFORMERS SUPPLY AND INSTALL MULTI SITE 0828 - SGB

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 March 2025

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31985

Title

CO ED2 BULK 4 132KV TRANSFORMERS SUPPLY AND INSTALL MULTI SITE 0627 - Efacec

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2025



Page 6 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

31984

Title

CO ED2 BULK 4 132KV TRANSFORMERS SUPPLY AND INSTALL MULTI SITE 0727 -
Kolektor

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 March 2025

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southern Electric Power Distribution

Reading

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-25T17:17:07+0100
	TCPDF




